### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Patterson	12/18/2005
Edward L. Shearer	12/18/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Central Boat Rentals, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2545
City:	Morgan City
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70381

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13026757

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5048352000

Email: BrettNorth@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: Brett A. North

Address Line 1: Garvey, Smith, Nehrbass & North, L.L.C.
Address Line 2: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C11015US (98989.1C2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett A. North

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026681 FRAME: 0397

T \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

WHIREAS We, Michael Patterson and Edward L. Shearer are joint inventors of an invention carified "Aisthod and Apparatus for Disposal of Cuttings", an application for United States Letters Patent for which was filed on December 30, 2004 and bears Social No. 60/640,581;

WHEREAS, Control Bont Romais, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Louisians, is destrous of ecquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Peters of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, "ITEREFORE, for said in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to us in hand poid by ASSIGNET; and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here by neknowledged, we hereby sail, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and he the raid invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any said all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the Linked States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, essigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the sacen would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and said had not been reade.

And we harely authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Instemarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from my and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and releases thereof, to ASSIGNES, as assigned of our entire interest, and hereby epvenint that we have the full right to convey the entire interest larger assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby coverant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Petert as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ARSKINEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-pan applications or to secure a relative of such Letters Patent, or to file a discisimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful online and do all lewful nets requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such discisimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assigners, in successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further coverient and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSKINEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such fixes relating to said

PATENT REEL: 026681 FRAME: 0398 invention and Letters Patern or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in my interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assigned, its successors, or other legal representatives.

Dec. 18,2005

Darc. / E, 2005

Michael Paterson

Edward L. Shearer

PATENT REEL: 026681 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 08/01/2011